

Amend HB 1392 as follows:

(1) On page 1, lines 23-24, strike "six consecutive months" and substitute "one year".

(2) On page 2, line 10, strike "24" and substitute "48".

(3) On page 2, line 16, strike "may" and substitute "must".

(4) Strike page 2, line 18, through page 3, line 14, and substitute the following:

(b) An employee entitled to leave under this chapter who has existing vacation leave time, personal leave time, compensatory leave time, or other appropriate paid leave time must use that leave time for a planned absence authorized by this chapter.

(5) On page 3, line 15, strike "Sec. 83.005." and substitute "Sec. 83.004.".

(6) Strike page 3, line 21, through page 4, line 2 (SECTION 2 of the bill).

(7) Renumber the subsequent SECTION of the bill accordingly.